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 Doug Wilson
 John Cuneo
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Notes1: The section entitled Air Transport Association Carriers is included to
give a comparison between Port Authority Airport traffic growth and aggregate
growth as measured by the majority of the U.S. carrier industry.
Note2: The page 2 Access Mode: residents report excludes passengers
arriving by hotel courtesy vehicles, helicopters, and the miscellaneous "other"
category. The airline OAG summary uses schedules effective for   the week in
the middle of the month being summarized."Flights (daily) refers to the daily-
each-way average flights which can be thought of as 1 directional departing or
arriving flights.

The Port Authority of New York & New Jersey



 2,269,282  14,592,339  25,253,907

PASSENGERS
Domestic Air Carrier
International Air Carrier

 2,156,460
 112,822

-0.6
-4.7

 13,889,619
 702,720

-3.5
-6.3

 23,987,404
 1,266,503

-2.0
-5.2

-0.9 -3.7 -2.2

 32,604  228,373  396,469

FLIGHTS
Domestic Air Carrier
International Air Carrier
General Aviation

-0.7 -1.4 -0.7

 697  5,760  10,888

FREIGHT (in short tons)
Domestic
International

-35.1 -32.7

MAIL (in short tons)
Total

Ground Transportation
Paid Parked Cars
Ground Transpo.Counter Passengers
Airport Coach Passengers
Taxis Dispatched

Air Transport Association Carriers (USA)
Passengers:Domestic Enplaned (000)
Passengers:International Enplaned (000)
Freight:revenue ton miles (000)

 45,485
 6,913

 2,182,719

 2.2
 2.9
 1.9

 288,876
 41,296

 15,040,216

 1.4
 3.5
 0.2

 487,608
 68,439

 26,384,702

 2.2
 6.1
 1.3

Total Revenue Passengers

Total

LGA Month Year-to-date 12 Months Ending
Current Current Current% % %

THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ

JULY 2007 TRAFFIC REPORT

Aviation Department Traffic Statistics: D.Wilson, J. Cuneo, I. Hamilton-Williams 
Regional passenger traffic rose 5.4%, led by
strong growth at JFK.  This July set an all
time record for both JFK and Regional
passenger traffic, the regional total reaching
10.4 million.  Regional freight traffic declined
2%, with a domestic gain to 1.5% countered
by 4.1% loss.

Current month,12 months ending,year-to-date totals
Showing percentage change from prior year period

Total

-30.6

 29,619
 1,873
 1,112

 207,624
 12,315
 8,434

 360,523
 21,524
 14,422

-1.3
 2.2

 10.3

-1.4
-3.5
 0.4

 127  1,147  1,788-57.1 -77.4 -79.7

 683
 14

-30.9
-12.5

 5,631
 129

-35.4
-12.2

 10,660
 228

-32.8
-27.2

 175,463
 11,398
 36,000

 316,442

-8.7
 30.6
 2.8
 4.0

 1,113,419
 77,123

 222,174
 2,214,818

-11.2
-17.5
-8.6
 2.5

 1,951,046
 135,429
 386,968

 3,781,511

-9.5
-9.2
-6.4
 0.4

-0.5
-2.2
-2.4

Other Information about our airports? Visit URL: www.panynj.gov/aviation/traffic/coverfram.HTM 20-SEP-07 02:19 PM

Non Revenue Passengers  71,929 -2.6  413,719 -9.5  717,072 -11.0

Note: Commuter - Regional Pax incl. in above  483,976  8.5  2,998,873  5.7  5,137,965  7.4

Note: Commuter - Regional Flights incl. in above  15,225  1.0  106,657  3.1  185,274  4.3



AMERICAN
DELTA
US AIRWAYS
UNITED
NORTHWEST
AMERICAN EAGLE
DELTA SHUTTLE
SPIRIT AIRLINES
COMAIR, INC.
AIRTRAN AIRWAYS
CONTINENTAL
USAIR EXP-CHAUTAUQUA
JETBLUE AIRWAYS
AIR CANADA
ATA AIRLINES
USAIR EXP-PIEDMONT
USAIR EXP: AIR WISCONSI
MIDWEST AIRLINES, INC.
US AIR EXP:COLGAN AIR
DELTA CONNECT:SHUTTL

Airline Name

 4,844,335
 2,805,808
 2,312,040
 1,823,923
 1,463,021
 1,057,075
 1,096,368

 920,519
 894,622
 910,857
 899,199
 894,480
 752,636

 0
 654,505
 497,019
 473,268
 421,321
 303,178
 243,191

Domestic

 116,826
 92,908
 28,466

 0
 0

 141,497
 0
 0

 19,367
 0
 0
 0
 0

 738,953
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

Intl

 4,961,161
 2,898,716
 2,340,506
 1,823,923
 1,463,021
 1,198,572
 1,096,368

 920,519
 913,989
 910,857
 899,199
 894,480
 752,636
 738,953
 654,505
 497,019
 473,268
 421,321
 303,178
 243,191

Total

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Airline Ranking by Passengers
Rank

 19.6
 31.1
 40.4
 47.6
 53.4
 58.2
 62.5
 66.1
 69.8
 73.4
 76.9
 80.5
 83.4
 86.4
 89.0
 90.9
 92.8
 94.5
 95.7
 96.6

Cum %
DELTA
UNITED
CONTINENTAL
US AIRWAYS
MIDWEST AIRLINES, IN
FRONTIER AIRLINES
NORTHWEST
JETBLUE AIRWAYS
ATA AIRLINES
AIR CANADA
AMERICAN EAGLE
SPIRIT AIRLINES
AMERICAN
USAIR EXP-PIEDMONT
USAIR EXP: AIR WISCO
COMAIR, INC.
USAIR EXP-PSA
CONTINENTAL EXPRE
AIRTRAN AIRWAYS
DELTA SHUTTLE

Airline Name

 6,165
 1,320

 827
 738
 404
 324
 203
 173
 170
 161
 126

 99
 84
 36
 25
 12

 9
 8
 3
 2

Tons

Ranking by Freight Volume
Rank Cum%

Top 20 Airlines 12 months ending July 2007LGA

Flights (daily) Cities

472.8 66

Domestic Passenger Service Flights (daily) Airlines

OAG schedules: airlines serving

 472.8  18
International Passenger Service

 29.1  6

Freighter Service

 0.0  0

@USA Airlines(Un-duplicated)

@Foreign Airlines(Un-duplicated)

 484.9

 22.3

 12

 1

OAG schedules: Nonstop DestinationsLGA

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

34.3 8@Sub-Total

International nonstop cities served

507.1 74

DOMESTIC

CANADA

CARIBBEAN + BERMUDA

12 Month Ending Data

 23,987,404

 1,145,129

 121,374

Passengers

 10,660

 175

 52

Freight
Passengers & Freight by Market Group

May  2004 Jun  2004 
 45%Business
 55%Personal

 96%Local Origin & Destination
 4%Connecting

 52%Male
 48%Female

40Average Age
 $107,400Average Household Income

 32%  53%
 17%
 11%
 6%
 2%
 5%
 3%

Passenger Demographic data:

 28%
 37%
 5%
 8%

Access: residents (adds > 100%) Local Passenger Residence

Survey from

Total number of cities having nonstop services

Run from Traffic_Summary.RDF20-SEP-07 02:19 PM

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

 56.6
 68.7
 76.3
 83.1
 86.8
 89.8
 91.7
 93.2
 94.8
 96.3
 97.4
 98.4
 99.1
 99.5
 99.7
 99.8
 99.9
 99.9

 100.0
 100.0

Scheduled
Commuter

 253.8
 219.0

 12
 6

Scheduled:  USA Flag
Scheduled:  Foreign Flag
Commuter:  USA Flag

 4.9
 17.1
 7.1

 4
 1
 1

Domestic nonstop cities served
Jet Service Provided 
Service Exclusively by Regional Airlines 

 342.8
 130.0

 30
 36

Jet service provided
Canada 
Carribean and Bermuda 
Service exclusively by regional airlines: Canada

 4
 4
 0

 31.4
 2.9
 0.0

Private car:parking

Limo car service
Taxi service
Rental Car service
Airport Bus

Manhattan, NY
Other NY City
Long Island
Westchester, NY
Other NY State
Connecticut
New Jersey

 0%Air Train


